14. FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE VARIOUS PROGRAMMES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-21

S.No	COURSE	Tuition	Admission/R	Caution	Students We	elfare Fund	Extra-Curricular	I 1	Lab./	ID G 1E	Exam Fee	FEES TO	BE COI	LLECTEI	FROM
		Fee Per	egistration Fee (One	deposit	(P.F	1. <i>)</i>	Fee including	Library Fee (P.A.)	Computer Lab. Fee	ID Card Fee (P.A.)	Per		(R	s.)	
		Semester	time)	ble) (one	GEN/OBC	SC/ST/P	sports (P.A.)	(P.A.)	(P.A.)	(P.A.)	Semester	*1	*2	3*	*4
			unie)	time)	/EWS	WD			(F.A.)						
1.	B.Tech (Standalone)	25410	263	1575	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	30173	2138	17206	4763
2.	B.Sc PCM	12705	263	1575	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	17468	2138	10854	4763
3.	BA English (Hon)	2541	263	0	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	5729	563	4197	3188
4.	BA Economics (Hon)	2541	263	0	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	5729	563	4197	3188
5.	B.Sc. Psychology (Hon)	3434	263	1575	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	8197	2138	6218	4763
6.	B.Sc. Geography (Hon)	3434	263	1575	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	8197	2138	6218	4763
7.	B.Sc. Geology (Hon)	3434	263	1575	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	8197	2138	6218	4763
8.	BBA (Standalone)	2541	263	0	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	5729	563	4197	3188
9.	B.Voc Food Processing	2541	263	1575	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	7304	2138	5772	4763
10.	B.Voc Sugar Technology	2541	263	1575	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	7304	2138	5772	4763
11.	B.Ed.	3812	263	1575	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	8575	2138	6407	4763
12.	MA English	4200	263	0	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	7388	563	5026	3188
	MA Hindi	4200	263	0	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	7388	563	5026	3188
14.	MA Kannada	4200	263	0	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	7388	563	5026	3188
	MA Economics	5082	263	0	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	8270	563	5467	3188
	MSW	5082	263	0	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	8270	563	5467	3188
	M.Sc. Psychology	5082	263	1575	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	9845	2138	7042	4763
18.	MCA	19058	263	1575	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	23821	2138	14030	4763

19.	M.Sc. Applied Geography & Geoinformatics	5082	263	1575	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	9845	2138	7042	4763
20.	M.Sc. Applied Geology	5082	263	1575	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	9845	2138	7042	4763
21.	M.Com	5082	263	0	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	8270	563	5467	3188
22.	M.Sc. Mathematics	5082	263	1575	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	9845	2138	7042	4763
23.	M.Sc. Physics	5082	263	1575	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	9845	2138	7042	4763
24.	M.Sc. Chemistry	5082	263	1575	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	9845	2138	7042	4763
25.	MBA **	19058	263	0	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	22246	563	12455	3188
26.	MA in Linguistics	4200	263	0	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	7388	563	5026	3188
27.	MA History	4200	263	0	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	7388	563	5026	3188
28.	MA Folkloristic and Tribal Studies	4200	263	0	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	7388	563	5026	3188
29.	MA Music & Fine Arts	4200	263	0	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	7388	563	5026	3188
30.	M.Sc. Life Sciences	5082	263	1575	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	9845	2138	7042	4763
31.	M.Tech Power and Energy Engg.	26250	263	1575	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	31013	2138	17626	4763
32.	M.Tech Embedded & Real Time Systems Engg	26250	263	1575	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	31013	2138	17626	4763
33.	MBA in Tourism and Travel Management**	5082	263	0	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	8270	563	5467	3188
34.	MA in Journalism & Mass communications	5082	263	0	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	8270	563	5467	3188
35.	M.Phil (Psychiatric Social Work) Per Annum	10164	263	1575	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	14927	2138	9583	4763
36.	MA in Public administration & Governance	4000	263	1575	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	8763	2138	6501	4763
37.	LLM	4800	263	1575	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	9563	2138	6901	4763

38.	Ph.D (Science & Engineering)	6353	263	1575	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	11116	2138	7677	4763
39.	Ph.D (others)	6353	263	0	525	263	525	525	525	300	525	9541	563	6102	3188

^{*}Feestobepaidbythestudents:

- 1. Fee to be paid by GM/OBC/EWS/Other StateSC/ST Students.
- 2. Fee to be paid by Karnataka State SC/ST Students whose parental income is less than Rs.2.50lakhs/p.a and PWD students.
- 3. Fee to be paid by SC/ST students belong to Karnataka whose parental income is above Rs.2.50lakhs upto Rs.6.00 lakhs.
- 4. Fee to be paid by the EWS Girls students whose parental income is below Rs.8lakhs/p.a (subject to production of latest income certificate issued by the competent authority).
 - ** The students have to bear an expenditure of Rs.10,000/-towardsfield work/Study Tour, uniform, etc., if any. Note: 1 The students have to bear an expenditure towards field work, uniform, University-Industry Interface Event, Study Tour, Destination Visit and Preparation for final placement, clinical fee as per actuals of the concerned Institution and any other activities (as applicable to the courses) as decided by the centerned department/University from time to time.
 - 2. Students of M.Phil. Psychiatric Social Work have to pay Clinical Fee as per actuals of the concerned Institution.

HOSTEL FEES (Amount in Rs.)(Draft)

S.No.	Particulars of fee to be paid	Category							
	-	GM & OBC Students (Rs.)	SC/ST/PWD Students (Rs.)						
1.	Hostel Admission Fee (Non Refundable)	100	50						
2.	Hostel Security Deposit (Refundabable)	3000	3000						
3.	Mess Deposit (Refundable)	1000	1000						
4.	Hostel Accommodation Fee per Semester	2500							
5.	Mess advance for full semester# (Inclusive of charges for food grains, LPG, vegetables, etc.)	7500	2000						
6.	Hostel Day Fee	200	200						

Limited Hostel Seats are available.

Important Note on various fees:

- 1. SC and ST students irrespective of their parental income are not required to pay room rentas it is waived off by UGC. Further students of SC/ST and OBC shall be given fee concession as per the GOI norms only.
- 2. SC/ST students whose parental income is less than Rs.2.50 lakhs are not required to pay tuition fee, extra-curricular fees, fees, exam fee, and mess fee as the same shall be adjusted against their scholarships (Ref. GOK Order No. ¸ÀPÀE 178 ¥ÀPÀ« 2015 "ÉAUÀ¼ÀÆgÀÄ, ¢£ÁAPÀ 31.12.2015" (Note: SC/ST students whose parental income is more than Rs.2.50 lakhs are not entitled for this concession).
- 3. Students belonging to SC/ST whose parental income is more than Rs.2.50 lakhs p.a. but less than Rs.6.00 lakhs p.a. are given a concession 50% in payment of tuition fee only.
- 4. SC/ST students other than Karnataka whose parental income is less than 2.50 lakhs p.a. have to pay full fee and claim from the respective statement Governments.
- 5. Students belonging to SC/ST must give an undertaking at the time admission by noting that "if the scholarship for any reason is not sanctioned by the concerned government authorities then all the dues shall be cleared by him/her".
- 6. All girl students belonging to the economically weaker sections with parental annual income of less than Rs. 8 lakhs, are exempted from paying tuition fee and hostel room rent upon the production of the income certificate in the format prescribed by Govt. of India from the competent authority (This is applicable to those who are not entitled for any sort of fellowships/ scholarships/ sponsorships).
- 7. University authority will take decision with regard cancellation of admission or reimbursed the fees.
- 8. No student shall avail any two benefits/concessions simultaneously.
- 9. PWD students need not to pay any fees except the refundable fees.

15.FELLOWSHIPS, SCHOLARSHIPS AND STUDENTSHIPS

- In order to encourage meritorious and deserving students to pursue courses of studies and research in the University without great financial strain, the University shall strive to provide for adequate number of Scholarships, Fellowships, Studentships and Free-ships for financial help, and also provide for award of Medals and Prizes.
- There shall be instituted Scholarships in every subject to be awarded to the students of the University subject to availability of funds. Rules for award of the same will be laid down in the Regulations.
- There shall be fee concession in the form of half and full Free-ships of tuition fee in each Department as per the Ordinance of the University.
- There shall be Fellowships instituted in the University, subject to availability of funds, for studies or research as approved under the norms of UGC or other funding agencies from time to time.
- There shall be a scheme to award medals/ prizes to the meritorious students of the University for their Best Performance in various University Examinations.
- All types of Scholarships and Freeships shall be administered at the University level by a Committee to be constituted by the Vice-Chancellor.